CPI Plugs
Perma Plugs™
Tube Stabilizers
P2 High Pressure Plugs
Ram Packages
CPI Pop-A-Plugs® for Process Heat Exchangers
The Fast, Safe Way
To Seal Leaking Heat

• Maximum pressure and temperature
• The type of tube to tubesheet joint (rolled, welded, etc.)
Standard Materials: Brass (B), 316 Stainless Steel (S), Carbon Steel (C)
Maximum Operating Pressure/Temperature: 700 psi (48.0 bar),
700°F (370°C).
Delivery: Substantial quantities of V-524-M to V-1149-M in the three
materials listed above are normally in stock for immediate shipment. For details
on exact delivery, larger sizes, or alternate materials, contact EST directly.
Ordering Information
Part No. Plug Size/OD Tube ID Range Pin Length Brush Kits Brush Kits Positioner Pull Rod Channel Head
(A) (crs/ss) (brass) Assembly Pull Rod Assembly
V-471-M 0.471 in. 0.472-0.515 in. 1.630 in. BSH-471-HT BSH-471 P-471 PA-471 CPA-471-LL
(11.96mm) (11.99-13.08mm) (41.40mm)
V-491-M 0.491 in. 0.492-0.540 in. 1.670 in. BSH-491-HT BSH-491 P-491 PA-491 CPA-491-LL
(12.47mm) (12.50-13.72mm) (42.42mm)
V-512-M 0.512 in. 0.513-0.562 in. 1.590 in. BSH-512-HT BSH-512 P-512 PA-512 CPA-512-LL
(13.00mm) (13.03-14.27mm) (40.39mm)
V-524-M 0.524 in. 0.525-0.585 in. 1.280 in. BSH-524-HT BSH-524 P-524 PA-524 CPA-524-LL
(13.31mm) (13.34-14.86mm) (32.51mm)
V-555-M 0.555 in. 0.556-0.616 in. 1.400 in. BSH-555-HT BSH-555 P-555 PA-555 CPA-555-LL
(14.10mm) (14.12-15.65mm) (35.56mm)
V-584-M 0.584 in. 0.585-0.649 in. 1.320 in. BSH-584-HT BSH-584 P-584 PA-584 CPA-584-LL
(14.83mm) (14.86-16.48mm) (33.53mm)
V-621-M 0.621 in. 0.622-0.689 in. 1.570 in. BSH-621-HT BSH-621 P-621 PA-621 CPA-621-LL
(15.77mm) (15.80-17.50mm) (39.88mm)
V-649-M 0.649 in. 0.650-0.713 in. 1.320 in. BSH-649-HT BSH-649 P-649 PA-649 CPA-649-LL
(16.48mm) (16.51-18.11mm) (33.53mm)
V-670-M 0.670 in. 0.671-0.740 in. 1.660 in. BSH-670-HT BSH-670 P-670 PA-670 CPA-670-LL
(17.02mm) (17.04-18.80mm) (42.16mm)
V-712-M 0.712 in. 0.713-0.777 in. 1.320 in. BSH-712-HT BSH-712 P-712 PA-712 CPA-712-LL
(18.08mm) (18.11-19.74mm) (33.53mm)
V-735-M 0.735 in. 0.736-0.810 in. 1.680 in. BSH-735-HT BSH-735 P-735 PA-735 CPA-735-LL
(18.67mm) (18.69-20.57mm) (42.67mm)
V-774-M 0.774 in. 0.775-0.838 in. 1.320 in. BSH-774-HT BSH-774 P-774 PA-774 CPA-774-LL
(19.66mm) (19.69-21.29mm) (33.53mm)
V-804-M 0.804 in. 0.805-0.890 in. 1.700 in. BSH-804-HT BSH-804 P-804 PA-804 CPA-804-LL
(20.42mm) (20.45-22.61mm) (43.18mm)
V-837-M 0.837 in. 0.838-0.902 in. 1.320 in. BSH-837-HT BSH-837 P-837 PA-837 CPA-837-LL
(21.26mm) (21.29-22.91mm) (33.53mm)
V-853-M 0.853 in. 0.854-0.949 in. 1.720 in. BSH-853-HT BSH-853 P-853 PA-853 CPA-853-LL
(21.67mm) (21.69-24.10mm) (43.69mm)
V-899-M 0.899 in. 0.900-0.963 in. 1.320 in. BSH-899-HT BSH-899 P-899 PA-899 CPA-899-LL
(22.83mm) (22.86-24.46mm) (33.53mm)
V-919-M 0.919 in. 0.920-1.019 in. 1.760 in. BSH-919-HT BSH-919 P-919 PA-919 CPA-919-LL
(23.34mm) (23.37-25.88mm) (44.70mm)
V-962-M 0.962 in. 0.963-1.027 in. 1.320 in. BSH-962-HT BSH-962 P-962 PA-962 CPA-962-LL
(24.43mm) (24.46-26.09mm) (33.53mm)
V-979-M 0.979 in. 0.980-1.079 in. 1.820 in. BSH-979-HT BSH-979 P-979 PA-979 CPA-979-LL
(24.87mm) (24.89-27.41mm) (46.23mm)
V-1024-M 1.024 in. 1.025-1.088 in. 1.320 in. BSH-1024-U BSH-1024-U P-1024 PA-1024 CPA-1024-LL
(26.01mm) (26.04-27.64mm) (33.53mm)
V-1054-M 1.054 in. 1.055-1.154 in. 1.900 in. BSH-1054-U BSH-1054-U P-1054 PA-1054 CPA-1054-LL
(26.77mm) (26.80-29.31mm) (48.26mm)
V-1087-M 1.087 in. 1.088-1.152 in. 1.320 in. BSH-1087-U BSH-1087-U P-1087 PA-1087 CPA-1087-LL
(27.61mm) (27.64-29.26mm) (33.53mm)
V-1103-M 1.103 in. 1.104-1.203 in. 1.900 in. BSH-1103-U BSH-1103-U P-1103 PA-1103 CPA-1103-LL
(28.02mm) (28.04-30.56mm) (48.26mm)
V-1149-M 1.149 in. 1.150-1.213 in. 1.320 in. BSH-1149-U BSH-1149-U P-1149 PA-1149 CPA-1149-LL
(29.18mm) (29.21-30.81mm) (33.53mm)
V-1171-M 1.171 in. 1.172-1.270 in. 2.000 in. BSH-1171-U BSH-1171-U P-1171 PA-1171 CPA-1171-LL
(29.74mm) (29.77-32.26mm) (50.80mm)
V-1212-M 1.212 in. 1.213-1.336 in. 2.000 in. BSH-1212-U BSH-1212-U P-1212 PA-1212 CPA-1212-LL
(30.78mm) (30.81-33.93mm) (50.80mm)
CPI Plugs
Copyright 2002, Expansion Seal Technologies